



M A R K A L I T E



MARKALITE / MARKALITE KIT

Rechargeable portable floodlight

Innovative USB rechargeable illuminated stem with no need for separate batteries. Featuring an internal lithium-ion battery, four colours, dusk/dawn light sensor and rechargeable remote controller with a range of up to 350m*, the MarkaLite is a great choice for boat anglers worldwide. With its male 3/8 thread, carabiner & hanging loop the options are endless. Compatible with all MarkaPole and RotaBlock products.

Included:

- 1x MarkaLite stem
- 1x MarkaLite remote controller*
- Carabiner & hanging loop
- USB charging cable*
- Neoprene case*

FEATURES:

- Four selectable colours: red, green, purple, white
- Light sensor - automatically turns on at dusk and off at dawn
- Internal USB-C rechargeable 2200mAh Li-Ion battery
- MarkaLite battery life: up to 200 hours continuous use
- Remote battery life: two charges per season with average use
- Up to 4 MarkaLites can be synced to a single remote*
- Low battery warning light
- MarkaLite IP67 water resistant
- Marka Remote IP65 water resistant*
- Visible at over 350m
- Remote range 350m*
- Protected registered design

OPERATION:

1. Unscrew base of MarkaLite: note reverse thread – rotate clockwise to loosen, anti-clockwise to tighten
2. Hold raised power button to turn on the MarkaLite – light will illuminate for 10 seconds then the automatic light sensor will activate
3. To turn off the MarkaLite, first shroud the light sensor with a cupped hand to force the light to illuminate then hold the power button until the light extinguishes.

NOTE: always switch the MarkaLite off between sessions using the main power button on the light unit. Leaving the device on standby will cause it to illuminate in storage which may, in extreme cases, damage the internal battery if left completely drained for an extended period of time.

PAIRING:

1. Refer to steps 1&2 above
2. With the MarkaLite turned on, use a pointed object to hold the pairing button – MarkaLite will illuminate red
3. Within 5 seconds, hold desired numbered button on Remote until MarkaLite flashes three times
4. Your MarkaLite and Remote are now paired and will automatically sync. To use the MarkaLite immediately, hold the raised power button to turn it back on.
5. Replace the MarkaLite base and repeat process with any remaining MarkaLites, to a maximum of four per Remote

AUTOMATIC LIGHT SENSOR / STANDBY FUNCTION:

1. When switched on, the MarkaLite automatically senses dawn & dusk and illuminates appropriately
2. Override the automatic light sensor by using numbered buttons on the Remote to control the required MarkaLite

CHANGING MARKALITE COLOUR:

1. With the MarkaLite illuminated, press the appropriate colour button on the Remote to cycle between available colours
2. The MarkaLite colour can also be changed by tapping the power button to scroll through the available colours

CHARGING MARKALITE:

1. Low battery will be indicated by the MarkaLite flashing in use
2. Unscrew base and turn off MarkaLite
3. Connect to any 5V USB power source using the supplied cable
4. Internal LED indicates charge status: red = charging green = fully charged

CHARGING REMOTE:

1. Low battery will be indicated by intermittent flashing of the LED
2. Open rubber USB cover using a balling needle or similar
3. Connect remote to any 5V USB power source using the supplied cable
4. Internal LED indicates charge status: red = charging green = fully charged

NOTE: Ensure that the MarkaLite and/or Remote is completely dry before attempting to charge. While both devices can be used in temperatures down to -20C/4ft, avoid recharging in temperatures below 5C/41ft: doing so may cause irreparable damage to the lithium-ion battery. During periods of extended cold

weather, it is highly recommended to fully charge the MarkaLite and/or Remote at room temperature before departure.

TECH SPEC:

Ingress Protection: IP67 MarkaLite, IP65 Remote
Range: up to 350m
Charge Port: USB-C
Input: 5V/1.2A
MarkaLite Battery: 2200mAh 3.7V Li-Ion
Marka Remote Battery: 800mAh 3.7V LiPo
Approximate battery life @ 15C/59f: 180-200 hours, depending on usage

The above figures are quoted as a guide only. Battery life depends on a number of factors, including (but not limited to) ambient temperature, condition & age of battery, charging habits etc.

MAINTENANCE:

- Use a soft, dry cloth to wipe the surface. Do not use solvents as this may cause irreparable damage.
- Regular use is highly recommended to keep the internal lithium-ion battery in prime condition. Run a full discharge cycle at least once every four months to avoid shortening the lifespan of the internal battery.
- IP65 rating means that the Remote can withstand water jets from any direction, for example rain or boat spray. It is not designed to be submerged for any period of time.
- IP67 rating means that the MarkaLite can withstand being submerged at a depth of up to 1m for a duration of up to 30 minutes. It is not designed to be submerged for an extended period of time.

STORAGE:

Before storing, ensure that the MarkaLite and/or Remote is completely dry. Store in a cool, dry place and ensure that the battery is topped up to approximately half of its capacity. Long term storage of depleted lithium batteries can cause thermal damage to the cells which is not covered under guarantee.

IMPORTANT NOTICES:

Read and understand this manual and its instructions before using this product. Failure to do so may result in serious injury.

Keep all product information and instructions for future reference and pass them onto subsequent users of the product. The manufacturer is not liable for cases of material damage or personal injury caused by incorrect handling or non-compliance with the supplied instructions. In such cases, any guarantee or warranty shall be voided.

FCC WARNING STATEMENT:

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

GUARANTEE:

This RidgeMonkey product is covered by a 24-month guarantee. For information regarding our guarantee, please visit: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

CONTACT US:

For any enquiries or comments concerning our products, please use the contact form on ridgemonkey.co.uk or email info@ridgemonkey.co.uk and one of our experienced team will respond as soon as possible.

Alternatively, you can write to us at: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, WA8 2FP.**

MARKALITE / KIT MARKALITE

Eclairage portatif rechargeable

Repère d'amorçage lumineux rechargeable USB très innovant, ne nécessitant pas de pile. Avec sa batterie Lithium-Ion, son choix de 4 couleurs, son détecteur de luminosité à allumage automatique et sa télécommande d'une portée de plus de 350 mètres*, le repère lumineux MarkaLite est ce qui se fait de mieux pour les pêcheurs amorçant et posant leurs lignes en bateau, grâce au pas de vis mâle standard, au mousqueton et à l'anneau de fixation, les possibilités d'utilisation sont infinies. Compatible avec les produits MarkaPole et RotaBlock (disponibles séparément).

Inclus dans le kit :

- 1x repère lumineux MarkaLite
- 1x télécommande MarkaLite*
- 1x mousqueton + anneau d'accrochage
- 1x câble de rechargement USB RidgeMonkey*
- 1x housse néoprène*

CARACTÉRISTIQUES:

- Choix de 4 couleurs : rouge, vert, violet, blanc
- Détecteur de luminosité : s'allume automatiquement à la tombée de la nuit et s'éteint au petit matin
- Batterie interne Lithium-Ion rechargeable de 2200mAh
- Tenue en charge du repère MarkaLite : jusqu'à 200 heures d'utilisation continue
- Tenue en charge de la batterie de la télécommande 2 charges par an en moyenne*
- Synchronisation possible de 4 repères MarkaLite sur une seule télécommande
- Signal lumineux de batterie faible
- Résistance à l'eau et à la poussière norme IP67
- Télécommande Résistance à l'eau et à la poussière norme IP65*
- Visible à plus de 350 mètres
- Portée de la télécommande de plus de 350 mètres*
- Modèle Déposé

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. dévissez la base du repère lumineux MarkaLite : tournez dans le sens des aiguilles d'une montre pour dévisser, et dans le sens inverse des aiguilles d'une montre pour revisser.
2. Maintenez le bouton d'allumage poussé vers le haut pour allumer le repère MarkaLite. La lumière s'allumera pendant 2 secondes.
3. Maintenez le bouton d'allumage poussé vers le haut pour éteindre le repère MarkaLite. La lumière clignotera pendant 3 secondes.

NOTE : laissez toujours le repère MarkaLite éteint entre deux sessions, à l'aide du bouton on/off. Laisser le repère en standby le fera s'allumer une fois rangé, ce qui peut, dans des cas extrêmes, endommager irréremédiablement la batterie si elle reste complètement déchargée pendant une longue durée.

APPARIAGE:

1. Voir étapes 1 et 2 ci-dessus
2. Une fois le MarkaLite allumé, appuyez sur le bouton d'appariage à l'aide d'un objet pointu, le repère MarkaLite s'allumera
3. Dans les 5 secondes qui suivent, choisissez le bouton numéro souhaité sur la télécommande pour l'appariage jusqu'à ce que le repère MarkaLite clignote
4. Votre repère MarkaLite et votre télécommande sont maintenant appariés. Répétez la base du repère MarkaLite et répétez l'opération pour relier jusqu'à 4 MarkaLite à la télécommande

DÉTECTEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE LUMINOSITÉ/FONCTION STANDBY:

1. Lorsqu'il est allumé, le repère MarkaLite détecte automatiquement la tombée de la nuit et le lever du jour, et s'allume puis s'éteint en conséquence
2. vous pouvez prendre la main sur le détecteur automatique à l'aide du bouton de la télécommande auquel est relié le repère MarkaLite que vous voulez contrôler.

CHANGER LA COULEUR DU REPÈRE MARKALITE:

1. Lorsque le repère MarkaLite est allumé, appuyez sur le bouton de changement de couleur de la télécommande, pour choisir l'une des 4 couleurs proposées (rouge, blanc, vert, violet).

CHARGER LE REPÈRE MARKALITE:

1. Le repère MarkaLite clignote lorsque sa batterie est faible
2. Dévissez sa base et éteignez-le
3. Reliez-le à une source d'alimentation 5V USB à l'aide du câble fourni
4. La LED interne indique le niveau de charge : rouge = en charge vert = chargé

CHARGER LA TÉLÉCOMMANDE:

1. La LED clignotera par intermittence lorsque la batterie de la télécommande est faible
2. reliez la télécommande à une source d'alimentation 5V USB à l'aide du câble fourni
3. La LED interne indique le niveau de charge : rouge = en charge vert = chargé

NOTE : assurez-vous que le repère MarkaLite et la télécommande sont complètement secs avant de les charger. Les deux appareils peuvent être utilisés jusqu'à -20 degrés Celsius, mais il faut éviter de les recharger en dessous d'une température de 5 degrés, sous peine d'endommager irréremédiablement la batterie lithium-ion. Pendant les périodes de temps froid, il est recommandé de charger à 100% le repère MarkaLite et la télécommande en intérieur chauffé avant de partir à la pêche.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES:

Normes d'Étanchéité : IP67 pour le repère MarkaLite, IP65 pour la télécommande
Portée : 350m
Port de charge : USB-C
Input : 5V/1.2A
MarkaLite Batterie : 2200mAh 3.7V Li-Ion
Marka Télécommande Batterie: 800mAh 3.7V LiPo
Durée de charge approximative de la batterie à une température de 15 degrés C : 180 à 200 heures, selon le type d'utilisation

ENTRETIEN:

- Utilisez un chiffon doux pour nettoyer le repère MarkaLite et la télécommande. Ne pas utiliser de solvants qui pourraient endommager irréremédiablement les 2 appareils.
- Un entretien régulier est souhaitable pour maintenir la batterie interne Li-Ion en parfait condition. Allez jusqu'à un déchargement complet au moins une fois tous les 4 mois pour maintenir la capacité de chargement de la batterie.
- La norme d'étanchéité IP65 signifie que la télécommande peut résister à des jets d'eau venus de n'importe quelle direction, comme par exemple de la pluie ou les projections d'un bateau. L'appareil ne peut en aucun cas être immergé de façon permanente.
- La norme IP67 signifie que le repère MarkaLite peut rester immergé jusqu'à un mètre sous l'eau pendant 30 minutes. Il ne peut rester immergé pendant une période prolongée.

STOCKAGE:

Avant de les ranger, assurez-vous que la télécommande et le repère MarkaLite sont bien secs. Stockez les dans un endroit sec, frais et ventilé, et assurez-vous que les batteries soient chargées à environ 50% de leur capacité. Le stockage prolongé de batteries lithium à plat peut causer des dégâts irréparables aux cellules, non pris en charge par la garantie.

INFORMATION IMPORTANTE:

Merci de lire ce mode d'emploi et les instructions qu'il contient avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut entraîner des dommages corporels.

Conservez le mode d'emploi de la douche Power Shower pour mémoire, et fournissez-le aux utilisateurs de ce produit. RidgeMonkey ne peut être tenu pour responsable des dégâts matériels ou dommages corporels engendrés par une mauvaise utilisation ou le non-respect du mode d'emploi. Dans de tels cas, la garantie du produit ne pourra pas s'appliquer.

GARANTIE:

Ce produit RidgeMonkey est garanti 24 mois à compter de sa date d'achat. Pour toute information sur la garantie, visitez : ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

NOUS CONTACTER:

Pour tout renseignement ou commentaire sur nos produits, merci de remplir le formulaire de contact sur ridgemonkey.co.uk, ou d'envoyer un email à info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, nous vous répondrons dès que possible.

Vous pouvez aussi nous écrire à l'adresse suivante : **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Angleterre, WA8 2FP.**

MARKALITE / MARKALITE KIT

Wiederaufladbare Kopflampe

Innovativer wiederaufladbarer Leucht-USB-Stem ohne Batterien. Mit Lithium-Ionen-Akku, vier Farben, Dämmerungssensor und wiederaufladbarer Fernbedienung mit einer Reichweite von bis zu 350 m* ist die MarkaLite eine gute Wahl für Bootsangler weltweit. Mit dem 3/8-Außengewinde, dem Karabiner und der Aufhängeöse sind die Möglichkeiten endlos. Kompatibel mit allen MarkaPole- und RotaBlock-Produkten.

Inbegriffen:

- 1x MarkaLite Vorbau
- 1x MarkaLite Fernbedienung*
- Karabiner & Aufhängeöse
- USB-Ladekabel*
- Neopren-Tasche*

MERKMALE:

- Vier wählbare Farben: Rot, Grün, Lila, Weiß
- Lichtsensor - schaltet sich in der Dämmerung automatisch ein und im Morgengrauen aus
- Interner wiederaufladbarer USB-C-Li-Ionen-Akku mit 2200 mAh
- MarkaLite-Akkulaufzeit: bis zu 200 Stunden Dauerbetrieb
- Remote-Batterie: 800mAh 3.7V Li-Ion
- Marka Remote Battery: 800mAh 3.7V LiPo
- Ungefähre Akkulaufzeit bei 15 ° C: 180-200 Stunden, je nach Verwendung
- Die obigen Zahlen dienen nur als Richtlinie. Die Batterielebensdauer hängt von einer Reihe von Faktoren ab, einschließlich (aber nicht beschränkt auf) Umgebungstemperatur, Zustand und Alter der Batterie, Ladegewohnheiten usw.

INBETRIEBNAHME:

1. Die Basis von MarkaLite abschrauben: Rücklaufgewinde beachten - zum Lösen im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, zum Festziehen gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen
2. Halten Sie den erhöhten Netzschalter gedrückt, um das MarkaLite einzuschalten. Das Licht leuchtet 2 Sekunden lang auf
3. Halten Sie den erhöhten Netzschalter gedrückt, um das MarkaLite auszuschalten. Das Licht blinkt dreimal

HINWEIS: Schalten Sie den MarkaLite zwischen den Sitzungen immer mit dem Netzschalter an der Leuchteinheit aus. Wenn Sie das Gerät im Standby-Modus lassen, leuchtet es während der Lagerung, was im Extremfall den internen Akku beschädigen kann, wenn er längere Zeit vollständig entladen wird.

KOPPELUNG:

1. Siehe Schritte 1 und 2 oben
2. Halten Sie bei eingeschaltetem MarkaLite die Pairing-Taste mit einem spitzen Objekt gedrückt. MarkaLite leuchtet auf
3. Halten Sie innerhalb von 5 Sekunden die gewünschte Zifferntaste auf der Fernbedienung gedrückt, bis MarkaLite blinkt
4. Ihr MarkaLite und Ihre Fernbedienung sind jetzt gepaart. Ersetzen Sie die MarkaLite-Basis und wiederholen Sie den Vorgang durch alle verbleibenden Markalites, maximal vier pro Fernbedienung

ÄNDERN DER MARKALITE-FARBE:

1. Drücken Sie bei beleuchtetem MarkaLite die entsprechende Farbtaste auf der Fernbedienung, um zwischen den verfügbaren Farben zu wechseln

AUTOMATISCHER LICHTSENSOR / STANDBY-FUNKTION:

1. Beim Einschalten erkennt der MarkaLite automatisch Morgen- und Abenddämmerung und leuchtet entsprechend auf
2. Übergeben Sie den automatischen Lichtsensor mit den Zifferntasten auf der Fernbedienung, um das erforderliche MarkaLite zu steuern

LADEFERNBEDIENUNG:

1. Ein schwacher Akku wird durch intermittierendes Blinken der LED angezeigt
2. Schließen Sie die Fernbedienung mit dem mitgelieferten Kabel an eine 5-V-USB-Stromquelle an
3. Interne LED zeigt den Ladezustand an: rot = Aufladen grün = voll aufgeladen

MARKALITE AUFLADEN:

1. Ein schwacher Akku wird durch blinkendes MarkaLite angezeigt
2. Basis abschrauben und MarkaLite ausschalten
3. Schließen Sie das mitgelieferte Kabel an eine 5-V-USB-Stromquelle an
4. Interne LED zeigt den Ladezustand an: rot = Aufladen grün = voll aufgeladen

LAGER:

Stellen Sie vor dem Lagern sicher, dass MarkaLite und / oder Fernbedienung vollständig trocken sind. An einem kühlen, trockenen Ort lagern und sicherstellen, dass der Akku bis zur Hälfte seiner Kapazität aufgeladen ist. Die Langzeitlagerung erschöpfter Lithiumbatterien kann zu irreparablen Schäden an den Zellen führen, für die keine Garantie besteht.

HINWEIS:

Stellen Sie sicher, dass MarkaLite und / oder Fernbedienung vollständig trocken sind, bevor Sie versuchen, das Gerät aufzuladen. Während beide Geräte bei Temperaturen bis zu -20 ° C verwendet werden können, sollten Sie das Aufladen bei Temperaturen unter 5 ° C vermeiden. Andernfalls kann der Lithium-Ionen-Akku irreparabel beschädigt werden. Bei längerer Kälte wird dringend empfohlen, MarkaLite und / oder Fernbedienung vor der Abreise bei Raumtemperatur vollständig aufzuladen.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN:

Eingangsschutz: IP67 MarkaLite, IP65 Remote
Reichweite: bis zu 350 m
Ladeanschluss: USB-C
Eingang: 5 V / 1,2 A
MarkaLite Batterie: 2200 mAh 3,7 V Li-Ion
Marka Remote Battery: 800mAh 3,7V LiPo
Ungefähre Akkulaufzeit bei 15 ° C: 180-200 Stunden, je nach Verwendung

Die obigen Zahlen dienen nur als Richtlinie. Die Batterielebensdauer hängt von einer Reihe von Faktoren ab, einschließlich (aber nicht beschränkt auf) Umgebungstemperatur, Zustand und Alter der Batterie, Ladegewohnheiten usw.

INSTANDHALTUNG:

- Wischen Sie die Oberfläche mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch ab. Verwenden Sie keine Lösungsmittel, da dies zu irreparablen Schäden führen kann.
- Die regelmäßige Verwendung wird dringend empfohlen, um die Batterie in einem einwandfreien Zustand zu halten. Führen Sie mindestens alle vier Monate einen vollständigen Entladezyklus durch, um die Lebensdauer der internen Batterie nicht zu verkürzen.
- Die Schutzart IP65 bedeutet, dass die Fernbedienung Wasserstrahlen aus jeder Richtung standhalten kann, z. B. Regen oder Bootspray. Es ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, für einen beliebigen Zeitraum untergetaucht zu werden.
- Die Schutzart IP67 bedeutet, dass der MarkaLite bis zu 30 Minuten lang in einer Tiefe von bis zu 1 m eingetaucht werden kann. Es ist nicht dafür ausgelegt, über einen längeren Zeitraum untergetaucht zu werden.

WICHTIGER HINWEIS:

Lesen und verstehen Sie dieses Handbuch und seine Anweisungen, bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen.

Bewahren Sie alle Produktinformationen und Anweisungen zum späteren Nachschlagen auf und geben Sie sie an nachfolgende Benutzer des Produkts weiter. Der Hersteller haftet nicht für Sach- oder Personenschäden, die durch unsachgemäße Handhabung oder Nichtbeachtung der mitgelieferten Anleitung entstehen. In solchen Fällen erlischt jegliche Garantie oder Gewährleistung.

GARANTIE:

Für dieses RidgeMonkey-Produkt gilt eine 24-monatige Garantie. Informationen zu unserer Garantie finden Sie unter: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKTIERE UNS:

Für Anfragen oder Kommentare zu unseren Produkten verwenden Sie bitte das Kontaktformular auf ridgemonkey.co.uk oder senden Sie eine E-Mail an info@ridgemonkey.co.uk und einer unserer erfahrenen Mitarbeiter wird so schnell wie möglich antworten.

Alternativ können Sie uns auch schreiben an: **S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, England, WA8 2FP.**



Registered Office:

C/O Langtons, 11th Floor The Plaza, Old Hall Street, Liverpool, England, L3 9QJ

UK Registered Company 08932395

S&G Trading Branch BG BNV, Mirovane 1289, Industrialen patunit 13-14

EORI BGC206428643ZZZZ5



Visit ridgemonkey.co.uk for more information about the RidgeMonkey range.





MARKALITE / MARKALITE KIT
Lanterna portatile e ricaricabile

Innovativo stelo illuminato ricaricabile tramite USB senza così aver bisogno di batterie. Dotato di batteria agli ioni di litio, quattro colori, sensore di luce crepuscolare e telecomando ricaricabile con una portata fino a 350 m*. MarkaLite è la scelta ideale per i pescatori che amano utilizzare la barca di tutto il mondo. Con il suo filotto maschio 3/8, moschettone e anello per poterlo appendere le opzioni di utilizzo sono infinite. Compatibile con tutti i prodotti MarkaPole e RotaBlock (disponibili separatamente).

Incluso:

- 1x Stelo MarkaLite
- 1x Telecomando MarkaLite*
- Moschettone ed anello per appendere
- Cavo di ricarica USB*
- Custodia in neoprene*

CARATTERISTICHE:

- Quattro colori selezionabili: rosso, verde, viola, bianco
- Sensore di luce: si accende automaticamente al crepuscolo e si spegne all'alba
- Batteria ricaricabile Li-Ion da 2200 mAh USB-C
- Durata della batteria MarkaLite: fino a 200 ore di uso continuo
- Durata della batteria del telecomando: due ricariche per stagione con utilizzo medio*
- È possibile sincronizzare fino a 4 MarkaLites su un singolo telecomando
- Spia di batteria scarica
- Resistenza all'acqua ed alla polvere IP67
- Visibile a oltre 350m*
- Portata telecomando 350m*
- Design registrato e protetto

FUNZIONAMENTO:

1. Svitare la base di MarkaLite: notare la filettatura inversa - ruotare in senso orario per allentare, in senso antiorario per serrare

2. Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione in rilievo per accendere MarkaLite - la luce si illuminerà per 2 secondi

3. Tenere premuto il pulsante di accensione in rilievo per spegnere MarkaLite - la luce lampeggerà 3 volte

NOTA: spegnere sempre MarkaLite tra le sessioni utilizzando il pulsante di accensione sull'unità luminosa. Lasciando il dispositivo in standby, si accenderà durante la conservazione e in casi estremi, si potrebbe danneggiare la batteria interna se lasciata completamente scarica per un lungo periodo di tempo.

ASSOCIAZIONE:

1. Fare riferimento ai passaggi 1 e 2 di cui sopra

2. Con MarkaLite acceso, utilizzare un oggetto appuntito per tenere premuto il pulsante di associazione: MarkaLite si illuminerà

3. Tenere 5 secondi premuto il pulsante numerato desiderato sul telecomando fino a quando MarkaLite non lampeggia

4. MarkaLite e Remote sono ora associati. Sostituire la base MarkaLite e ripetere il processo con eventuali MarkaLite rimanenti, fino a un massimo di quattro per telecomando

CAMBIARE COLORE DEL MARKALITE:

1. Con MarkaLite illuminato, premere il pulsante del colore appropriato sul telecomando per scorrere tra i colori disponibili

SENSORE DI LUCE AUTOMATICO / FUNZIONE STANDBY:

1. Quando acceso, MarkaLite rileva automaticamente l'alba e il tramonto e si illumina in modo appropriato

2. Bypassare il sensore di luce automatico utilizzando i pulsanti numerati sul telecomando per controllare il MarkaLite richiesto

RICARICA DEL TELECOMANDO:

1. La batteria scarica verrà indicata dal lampeggio intermittente del LED

2. Collegare il telecomando a qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione USB a 5 V utilizzando il cavo in dotazione

3. Il LED interno indica lo stato di carica: rosso = in carica verde = completamente carico

RICARICA DI MARKALITE:

1. La batteria scarica verrà indicata dal lampeggio di MarkaLite quando in uso

2. Svitare la base e spegnere MarkaLite

3. Collegare a qualsiasi fonte di alimentazione USB a 5 V utilizzando il cavo in dotazione

4. Il LED interno indica lo stato di carica: rosso = in carica verde = completamente carico

NOTA: assicurarsi che MarkaLite e / o il telecomando siano completamente asciutti prima di tentare di ricaricare. Sebbene entrambi i dispositivi possano essere utilizzati a temperature inferiori a 20 ° C / 41 ° F, evitare di ricaricare a temperature inferiori a 5 ° C / 41 ° F, poiché ciò potrebbe causare danni irreparabili alla batteria agli ioni di litio. Durante i periodi di freddo prolungato, si consiglia vivamente di ricaricare completamente MarkaLite e / o il telecomando a temperatura ambiente prima della partenza.

MARKALITE / MARKALITE-KIT
draagbare oplaadbare lamp

Innovatieve USB oplaadbare lichtkop zonder daarvoor batterijen te hoeven gebruiken. Met een ingebouwde lithium-ion accu, vier kleuren, een schemer- / daglichtsensor en een oplaadbare afstandsbediening met een bereik tot 350 meter* is de MarkaLite een uitstekende keuze voor vissers wereldwijd. Met zijn maschio 3/8 schroefdraad, karabijnhaak en ophang lus zijn de opties eindeloos. Compatibel met alle MarkaPole- en RotaBlock-producten (apart verkrijgbaar).

Inbegrepen:

- 1x MarkaLite Stem
- 1x MarkaLite afstandsbediening*
- Karabijnhaak en ophang lus
- USB-oplaadkabel*
- Neopreen opberghoes*

EIGENSCHAPPEN:

- Vier selecteerbare kleuren: rood, groen, paars, wit
- Lichtsensor - gaat automatisch aan bij schemering en uit bij zonsopkomst
- Interne USB-C oplaadbare 2200 mAh Li-Ion accu
- MarkaLite batterijduur: tot 200 uur continu gebruik
- Batterijduur afstandsbediening: twee keer opladen per seizoen bij gemiddeld gebruik
- Er kunnen tot 4 MarkaLites worden gesynchroniseerd met een enkele afstandsbediening
- MarkaLite IP67 water- en stofbestendigheid
- Marka Remote IP65 water- en stofbestendigheid*
- Zichtbaar op meer dan 350 meter
- Afstandsbereik 350m*
- Beschermde geregistreerd ontwerp

BEDIENING:

1. Schroef de basis van MarkaLite los: let op de omgekeerde draad - draai rechtson om los te draaien, linksom om vast te draaien

2. Houd de verhoogde aan / uit-knop ingedrukt om de MarkaLite in te schakelen - het lampje gaat 2 seconden branden

3. Houd de verhoogde aan / uit-knop ingedrukt om de MarkaLite uit te schakelen - het lampje knippert 3 keer

OPMERKING: schakel de MarkaLite altijd uit tussen sessies met behulp van de aan / uit-knop op de lichteenheid. Als je het apparaat in stand-by laat, zal het tijdens opslag oplichten, wat in extreme gevallen de interne batterij kan beschadigen als het gedurende een lange periode volledig leeg is.

KOPPELEN:

1. Raadpleeg stap 1 en 2 hierboven

2. Terwijl de MarkaLite is ingeschakeld, gebruik je een puntig voorwerp om de knop met de knop te houden

- MarkaLite gaat branden

3. Houd binnen 5 seconden de gewenste genummerde knop op de afstandsbediening ingedrukt tot dat MarkaLite knippert

4. Je MarkaLite en afstandsbediening zijn nu gekoppeld. Vervang de MarkaLite-basis en herhaal het proces met eventuele resterende MarkaLites, tot een maximum van vier per afstandsbediening

AUTOMATISCHE LICHTSENSOR / STANDBY-FUNCTIE:

1. Wanneer ingeschakeld, detecteert de MarkaLite automatisch of een schemering en wordt deze op de juiste manier verlicht

2. Schakel de automatische lichtsensor uit door de genummerde knoppen op de afstandsbediening te gebruiken om de vereiste MarkaLite te bedienen

MARKALITE-KLEUR WIDZIGN:

1. Terwijl de MarkaLite verlicht is, drukt u op de juiste kleurknop op de afstandsbediening om door de beschikbare kleuren te bladeren.

MARKALITE OPLADEN:

1. Een bijna lege batterij wordt aangegeven door niet knipperen van de MarkaLite die in gebruik is

2. Schroef de basis los en schakel MarkaLite uit

3. Sluit aan op een willekeurige 5V USB-voedingsbron met de meegeleverde kabel

4. Interne LED geeft de laadstatus aan: rood = opladen groen = volledig opgeladen

AFSTANDSBEDIENING OPLADEN:

1. Een bijna lege batterij wordt aangegeven door het met tussenpozen knipperen van de LED

2. Sluit de afstandsbediening aan op een willekeurige 5V USB-voedingsbron met de meegeleverde kabel

3. Interne LED geeft de laadstatus aan: rood = opladen groen = volledig opgeladen

OPMERKING:

zorg ervoor dat de MarkaLite en / of afstandsbediening volledig droog is voordat u probeert op te laden. Hoewel beide apparaten kunnen worden gebruikt bij temperaturen tot -20C, moet u voorkomen dat ze opnieuw worden opgeladen bij temperaturen onder 5C. Dit kan onherstelbare schade aan de lithium-ion batterij veroorzaken. Bij langdurig koud weer wordt het ten zeerste aanbevolen om de MarkaLite en/of Remote voor vertrek volledig op te laden bij kamertemperatuur.

RM479/RM480

TECH SPEC:

Waterbestendighedsrating: IP67 MarkaLite, IP65 Remote

Bereik: tot 350 m

Laadpoort: USB-C

Ingang: 5V / 12 A

MarkaLite Batterij: 2200 mAh 3,7 V Li-Ion

Marka Afstandsbediening Battery: 800mAh 3,7V LiPo

Geschatte levensduur van de batterij @ 15C: 180-200 uur, afhankelijk van gebruik

De bovenstaande cijfers zijn louter indicatief. De levensduur van de batterij hangt af van een aantal factoren, waaronder (maar niet beperkt tot) de omgevingstemperatuur, conditie en leeftijd van de batterij, oplaadgewoonten enz.

ONDERHOUD:

- Gebruik een zachte, droge doek om het oppervlak af te vegen. Gebruik geen oplosmiddelen, aangezien dit onherstelbare schade kan veroorzaken.
- Regelmatig gebruik wordt sterk aanbevolen om de interne lithium-ion batterij in topconditie te houden
- Voor ten minste elke vier maanden een volledige ontladingscyclus uit om te voorkomen dat de levensduur van de interne batterij wordt verkort.
- IP65-classificatie betekent dat de afstandsbediening waterstralen vanuit elke richting kan weerstaan, bijvoorbeeld regen of opspattend water. Het apparaat is niet ontworpen om gedurende enige tijd ondergedompeld te worden.
- IP67-classificatie betekent dat de MarkaLite bestand is tegen ongedompelde waterstralen van maximaal 1 meter gedurende een periode van maximaal 30 minuten. Het is niet ontworpen om gedurende langere tijd ondergedompeld te worden.

OPSLAG:

Zorg er voor het opbergen voor dat de MarkaLite en / of Remote volledig droog is. Bewaar deze op een koele, droge plaats en zorg ervoor dat de batterij voor ongeveer de helft van de capaciteit is gevuld. Langdurige opslag van lege lithiumbatterijen kan onherstelbare schade aan de cellen veroorzaken die niet onder de garantie valt.

BELANGRIJKE MEDEDELING:

Lees en begrijp deze handleiding en de instructies voordat je dit product gebruikt. Als je dit niet doet, kan dit leiden tot ernstig letsel.

Bewaar alle productinformatie en instructies voor toekomstig gebruik en geef ze door aan volgende gebruikers van het product. De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor gevallen van materiële schade of persoonlijk letsel veroorzaakt door onjuiste behandeling of niet-naleving van de meegeleverde instructies. In dergelijke gevallen vervalt elke garantie of garantie.

GARANTIE:

Dit RidgeMonkey-product wordt gedekt met een garantie van 24 maanden. Ga voor informatie over onze garantie naar: info@ridgemonkey.co.uk [general@guarantee](mailto:info@ridgemonkey.co.uk)

NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP:

Voor vragen of opmerkingen over onze producten kun je het contactformulier op ridgemonkey.co.uk gebruiken of een e-mail sturen naar info@ridgemonkey.co.uk en een van onze ervaren teams zal zo snel mogelijk reageren.

Schriftelijk kan ook, naar: [S&G Trading \(NW\) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WAB 2FP](mailto:S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Engeland, WAB 2FP).

RM479/RM480

ZESTAW MARKA LITE / MARKA LITE
Lampka przenośna, ładowana

Innowacyjna, podświetlana trzonek, ładowany przez USB bez konieczności stosowania oddzielnych baterii. Wyposażony w wewnętrzny akumulator litowo-jonowy, cztery kolory, czujnik zmierzchu / światła i ładowany pilot zdalnego sterowania o zasięgu do 350 m*. MarkaLite to doskonały wybór dla wędkarzy łowiących z łodzi, na całym świecie. Dzięki gwińtom 3/8, karabinkowi i petli do zawieszania możliwości są nieograniczone. Kompatybilny ze wszystkimi produktami MarkaPole i RotaBlock (dostępne osobno).

W zestawie:

- 1x MarkaLite
- 1x Pilot Zdalnego sterowania MarkaLite*
- Kabel mult. RidgeMonkey*
- Karabinek i petla do zawieszania
- Etui z neoprenu*

CECHY PRODUKTU:

- Cztery kolory do wyboru: czerwony, zielony, fioletowy, biały
- Czujnik światła - automatycznie włącza się o zmierzchu i wyłącza o świcie
- Akumulator litowo-jonowy 2200 mAh USB-C
- Żywotność baterii MarkaLite do 200 godzin ciągłej pracy
- Żywotność baterii pilota: dwa ładowania na sezon przy średnim zużyciu*
- Do jednego pilota można zsynchronizować do 4 MarkaLites
- Kontrolka poziomu poziomu baterii
- Wodoodporność IP67
- Wytrzymała IP65 wodoodporność*
- Widoczny z ponad 350m
- Zasięg pilota 350m*
- Chroniony wzór zarejestrowany

UŻYWANIE:

1. Odkręć podstawę MarkaLite: zwróć uwagę na lewy gwint-obrót w prawo, aby poluzować, w lewo, aby dokręcić

2. Przytrzymaj podniesiony przycisk zasilania, aby włączyć MarkaLite - lampka zaświeci się na 2 sekundy

3. Przytrzymaj podniesiony przycisk zasilania, aby wyłączyć MarkaLite - lampka zaświeci się 3 razy

UWAGA: zawsze wyłączaj MarkaLite pomiędzy sesjami za pomocą przycisku zasilania na lampie. Pozostawienie urządzenia w trybie czuwania spowoduje jego zapalenie się podczas przechowywania, co w skrajnych przypadkach może uszkodzić wewnętrzną baterię, jeśli zostanie całkowicie rozładowana przez dłuższy czas.

ŁĄCZENIE W PARY:

1. Zobacz kroki 1 i 2 powyżej

2. Po włączeniu MarkaLite, użyj cienkiego przedmiotu, aby przytrzymać przycisk parowania - MarkaLite się rozłączy

3. W ciągu 5 sekund przytrzymaj żądany ponumerowany przycisk na pilocie, aż MarkaLite zacznie migać

4. Jeśli MarkaLite i Remote są teraz sparowane. Wymień bazę MarkaLite i powtórz proces z pozostałymi MarkaLites, maksymalnie do czterech na pilota

ZMIANA KOLORU MARKALITE:

1. Po podświetleniu MarkaLite, nacisnij przycisk odpowiedniego koloru na pilocie, aby przełączyć się między dostępnymi kolorami

AUTOMATYCZNY CZUJNIK ŚWIATŁA / FUNKCJA CZUWANIA:

1. Po włączeniu MarkaLite automatycznie wyczuwa świat i zmierzchn

2. Zignoruj automatyczny czujnik światła za pomocą ponumerowanych przycisków na pilocie, aby sterować wymaganym MarkaLite

PRZECHOWYWANIE:

Przed przechowywaniem upewnij się, że MarkaLite i / lub Remote są całkowicie suche. Przechowuj w chłodnym, suchym miejscu i upewnij się, że bateria jest naładowana do około połowy jej pojemności. Długotrwałe przechowywanie wyczerpanych baterii litowych może spowodować nieodwracalne uszkodzenie ogniw, które nie jest objęte gwarancją.

ŁADOWANIE MARKALITE:

1. Słaba bateria będzie wskazywana przez miganie MarkaLite

2. Odkręć podstawę i wyłącz MarkaLite

3. Podłącz do dowolnego źródła zasilania USB 5 V za pomocą dostarczonego kabla

4. Wewnętrzna dioda LED wskazuje stan naładowania: czerwony = ładowanie zielony = w pełni naładowany

ŁADOWANIE PILOTA:

1. Słaba bateria będzie wskazywana przez przerywane miganie diody LED

2. Podłącz pilota do dowolnego źródła zasilania USB 5 V za pomocą dostarczonego kabla

3. Wewnętrzna dioda LED wskazuje stan naładowania: czerwony = ładowanie zielony = w pełni naładowany

UWAGA: upewnij się, że MarkaLite i / lub Remote są całkowicie suche przed próbą ładowania. Chociażoba urządzenia mogą być używane w temperaturach do -20 ° C / 41 ° F, należy unikać ładowania w temperaturach poniżej 5 ° C / 41 ° F. Może to spowodować nieodwracalne uszkodzenie akumulatora litowo-jonowego. W okresach przedłużających się niskich temperatur zdecydowanie zaleca się pełne naładowanie MarkaLite i / lub Remote w temperaturze pokojowej przed użyciem.

RM479/RM480

DANE TECHNICZNE:

Stopień ochrony: IP67 MarkaLite, IP65 Remote

Zasięg: do 350m

Port ładowania: USB-C

Wejście: 5V / 12 A

MarkaLite Akumulator: litowo-jonowy 2200 mAh 3,7 V

Marka Pilot Battery: 800mAh 3,7V LiPo

Przybliżona żywotność baterii przy 15C 180-200 godzin, w zależności od użytkownika.

Powyższe dane mają charakter orientacyjny. Żywotność baterii zależy od wielu czynników, w tym (niezależnie od) temperatury otoczenia, stanu i wieku baterii, nawyków dotyczących ładowania itp.

KONSERWACJA:

- Wytrzyj powierzchnię miękką, suchą szmatką.
- Nie używaj rozpuszczalników, ponieważ może to spowodować nieodwracalne uszkodzenia.
- Zdecydowanie zaleca się regularne używanie, aby utrzymać wewnętrzny akumulator litowo-jonowy w doskonałym stanie. Wykonaj pełny cykl rozładowania przynajmniej raz na cztery miesiące, aby uniknąć skrócenia żywotności baterii wewnętrznej.
- Stopień ochrony IP65 oznacza, że pilot może wytrzymać strumienie wody z dowolnego kierunku, na przykład deszcz lub rozpryski z łodzi.
- Nie jest przeznaczony do zanurzenia przez jakiegokolwiek okres czasu.
- Stopień ochrony IP67 oznacza, że MarkaLite może wytrzymać zanurzenie na głębokości do 1 m przez okres do 30 minut. Nie jest przeznaczony do zanurzenia przez dłuższy czas.

WAŻNA UWAGA:

Przeczytaj i zrozum ten podręcznik i zawarte w nim instrukcje przed użyciem tego produktu. Niezastosowanie się do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia.

Zachowaj wszystkie informacje o produkcie i instrukcje do wykorzystania w przyszłości i przekaz je kolejnym użytkownikom produktu. Producent nie ponosi odpowiedzialności za szkody materialne lub obrażenia ciała spowodowane nieprawidłową obsługą lub nieprzestrzeganiem dostarczonych instrukcji. W takich przypadkach wszelkie gwarancje lub rekompensaty wygasają.

GWARANCJA:

Ten produkt RidgeMonkey objęty jest 24-miesięczną gwarancją. Aby uzyskać informacje dotyczące naszej gwarancji, odwiedź stronę: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

SKONTAKTJ SIĘ Z NAMI:

W przypadku jakichkolwiek pytań lub komentarzy dotyczących naszych produktów, skorzystaj z formularza kontaktowego na ridgemonkey.co.uk lub wyślij e-mail na adres info@ridgemonkey.co.uk, a jeden z naszych doświadczonych zespołów odpowie tak szybko, jak to możliwe.

Możesz również napisać do nas na adres: [S&G Trading \(NW\) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WAB 2FP](mailto:S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglia, WAB 2FP).

MARKALITE / MARKALITE KIT
Nabíjecí svítilna

Jsemé hrdí na inovativní osvětlení tyčové bójky, které dobijete pomocí USB a nepotřebujete tak další baterie. Obsahuje zabudovanou lithiovou baterii, 4 barvy osvětlení, senzor rozednění a strnění a dobíjecí dálkové ovládání s dosahem až 350 m*. MarkaLite je skvělou volbou pro milovníky vyvážek po celé světě. S 3/8 závitem, karabinou a závěsnou smyčkou jsou možnosti MarkaLite neomezené. Kompatibilní se všemi MarkaPole a RotaBlock produkty.

Obsahuje:

- 1x MarkaLite světo
- 1x MarkaLite dálkové ovládání*
- Karabinu a závěsnou smyčku
- USB dobíjecí kabel*
- Neoprenové pouzdro*

SPECIFIKACE:

- Zvolit si můžete 4 barvy: červenou, zelenou, fialovou a bílou
- Světelný senzor - automaticky se zapíná za šera a vypíná se při rozednění
- Zabudovaná 2200mAh Lithiová baterie, kterou dobijete přes USB-C
- MarkaLite vydrží baterie: až 200 hodin souvislého využívání
- Vydrží baterie dálkového ovládání: 2x za sezonu při běžném používání*
- Až 4 světla MarkaLite mohou být spárovány s jedním ovladačem
- Oporování na nízký stav baterie
- Zdržením tlačítka IP67 lze spárovat
- Ovladač Marka Remote IP65 vodě odolný*
- Viditelné na více než 350 m
- V dosah ovládání cca 350 m*
- Chráněný registrovaný design

FUNKCE:

1. Odsroubujte základnu MarkaLite: pozor, má obrácený závít - po směru hodinových ručiček povolujete, proti směru dotahujete

2. Držte "power" tlačítko, čímž MarkaLite spustíte - světlo se rozsvítí na 2 sekundy

3. Držte proces s dalším MarkaLite - tlačítka MarkaLite vypne - světlo 3x blikne

POZNÁMKA: vždy po svých výjevech MarkaLite vyvinejte pomocí power tlačítka. Pokud by MarkaLite zůstalo ve standby módu, může se v extrémním případě poškodit dlouhodobým vybitím baterie.

PÁROVÁNÍ:

1. Postupujte podle bodu 1 a 2 nahore

2. Mějte MarkaLite zapnuté a pomocí špičatého předmětu držte párovací tlačítko - MarkaLite se rozsvítí

3. Po dobu 5 sekund držte vybrané tlačítko na dálkovém ovládání dokud nezačne MarkaLite blikat

4. Vaše MarkaLite a ovladač jsou nyní spárované. V případě potřeby vyměňte MarkaLite základnu a opakuje proces s dalším MarkaLite až do maximálního počtu 4 na dálkové ovládání.

AUTOMATICKÝ SVĚTLÝ SENZOR / STANDBY FUNKCE:

1. Když je zapnuté, MarkaLite automaticky reaguje na soumrak a usvit a rozsvítí se podle toho

2. Automatický senzor můžete napsat, pokud data světla jinyj pohyb ovladačem.

ZMĚNA BARVY MARKALITE:

1. Když je MarkaLite rozsvícené, zmáčknete vybrané tlačítko s ovládáním barvy na dálkovém ovládání a měňte barvy

NABÍJENÍ MARKALITE:

1. Nízký stav baterie poznáte podle toho, že MarkaLite při použití bliká

2. Odsroubujte základnu a vypněte MarkaLite

3. Připojte jakýkoli 5V USB zdroj pomocí příbalného kabelu

4. Interní LED světlo ukazuje stav nabíje: červené = nabíjí se zelená = plně nabité

NABÍJENÍ OVLADAČE:

1. Nízký stav baterie poznáte podle toho, že bliká LED světlo

2. Připojte jakýkoli 5V USB zdroj pomocí příbalného kabelu

3. Interní LED světlo ukazuje stav nabíje: červené = nabíjí se zelená = plně nabité

POZNÁMKA: Ujistěte se, že jsou MarkaLite a dálkové ovládání zcela suché před tím, než je začnete nabíjet. Obě zařízení mohou být používány v teplotách do -20C, nenabíjete je pokud je teplota nižší než 5C, jinak tím můžete nenávratně poškodit lithiovou baterii. Při dlouhodobě chladném počasí doporučujeme produkty před odjezdem k vodě plně nabít při pokojové teplotě.

TECHNICKÁ SPECIFIKACE:

Stupeň krytí: IP67 MarkaLite, IP65 Remote

Dosah: až do 350 m

Nabíjení: USB-C

Vstup: 5V / 12A

MarkaLite Baterie: 2200mAh 3,7V Li-Ion

Marka Dálkové Battery: 800mAh 3,7V LiPo

Přibližná vydrž baterie při 15 C 180-200 hodin, v závislosti na používání

Údaje výše berte jako přibližné. Vydrž baterie závisí na mnoha faktorech jako je teplota, podmínky, stáří baterie a dobíjecí navky.

ÚDRŽBA:

- Používejte mäkký, suchý hadr na čistění povrchu. Nepoužívejte rozpouštědla, které by mohlo produkt nenávratně poškodit.
- Doporučujeme vám se o lithiovou baterii dobře starat. Jednou za 4 měsíce ji zcela vybijte a dobijte, abyse nezkracovali její vydrž.
- IP65 znamená, že ovladač zvládne sprchu vodou z každého směru (například déšť). Není designován na ponoreni do vody.
- IP67 znamená, že MarkaLite zvládne ponoreni pod vodu do hloubky 1 m po dobu 30 minut. Není designován na ponoreni do vody.

SKLADOVÁNÍ:

Před skladováním se ujistěte, že MarkaLite a ovladač jsou zcela suché. Skladujte na chladném, suchém místě a ujistěte se, že je baterie nabita zhruba na polovinu své kapacity. Dlouhodobě skladování vybitých lithiových baterií je může nenávratně poškodit, na což se nevztahuje záruka.

DŮLEŽITÁ UPOZORNĚNÍ:

Před použitím sprchy si pozorně přečtete tyto pokyny a uschovejte si je pro další použití. Při nedodržení pokynů může dojít k vážnému zranění.

Uschovejte všechny informace o produktu a pokyny pro budoucí použití a předte je dalším uživatelem produktu. Výrobce neručí za případy materiálních škod nebo zranění osob způsobených nesprávnou manipulací nebo nedodržení dodaného návodu. V takových případech bude jakákoli záruka neplatná.

ZÁRUKA:

Na tento produkt RidgeMonkey se vztahuje záruka 24 měsíců. Podrobnější informace o záručních podmínkách naleznete na: ridgemonkey.co.uk/general/guarantee

KONTAKT:

Pro jakékoli dotazy nebo připomínky týkající se našich produktů použijte prosím kontaktní formulář na ridgemonkey.co.uk nebo e-mail info@ridgemonkey.co.uk.

Případně nám můžete napsat na adresu: [S&G Trading \(NW\) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, WAB 2FP](mailto:S&G Trading (NW) Ltd, PO Box 289, Widnes, Anglie, WAB 2FP).

